

Monroe County Volunteer Firemen's Association **2023 Dues Notice**

January 2023,

Dear Monroe County Fire Organization,

Established in 1930, the MCVFA is a non-profit organization working to support the interests of volunteer fire-fighters in Monroe County. Through regular meetings, training events, recreational activities and participation in various legislative efforts, we work to advance the safety, interests and concerns of our members.

This year the MCVFA will be hosting various special events in addition to our regular membership meetings. We are once again planning an annual water ball tournament & picnic in the late summer (more information to come). In addition to the water ball event, MCVFA is planning on having a bus trip to the FASNY Firefighters Home. This will include a visit to the museum along with a picnic with home members. We are also planning various training seminars during the year.

A new benefit has been added to the MCVFA membership. Membership cards will be issued to each paying member and with this card, you will be able to receive discounts from participating merchants. These merchants will be listed on the MCVFA website at the beginning of next year as they become finalized.

To make the organization thrive and be successful we need the help and participation of our members. We are looking to increase our numbers and are actively seeking members to participate in the various committees and positions in the Association. We invite your members to come to a general meeting to learn more about activities and opportunities within our organization. A list of the active committees is viewable on the MCVFA website (www.mcvfa.com).

The cost of individual membership is only \$2.00 per year, per member. The organizational cost is only \$10.00. The organizational membership only covers your department or organization. It does not cover the individual members of your department. If a member of your organization wishes to be an individual member not paid for by your organization, an individual membership form has been enclosed.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at mcvfa.ny@gmail.com

Thank you,

Christopher Dunn Membership Secretary

Monroe County Volunteer Firemen's Association, Inc P.O. Box 22786 Rochester, New York 14692 mcvfa.ny@gmail.com

Monroe County Volunteer Firemen's Association, Inc. 2023 Dues Statement

Fire Department Name		
Address		
Officers:		
Chief:	Email:	
President:	Email:	
Secretary:	_Email:	
Delegates / Emails:		
Delegate 1:	Email:	
Delegate 2:	Email:	
Please send an EXCEL SPREADHEET with the <u>Names and Emails</u> of all individual members that are being paid for. This information is used for Association purposes (Meeting notices and special announcements to our members). This is information will not be sold or traded to anyone.		
Individual dues @ \$2.00 per member =		
	Total	
Please return this form and membership list (with n	ames and email addresses) with your dues payment.	
Make checks payable to: MCVFA		
Mail to: MCVFA Treasurer PO Box 22786 Rochester, NY 14692		

MEMBERSHIP LIST

(PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLE)

NAME	EMAIL

USE ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED

Monroe County Volunteer Firemen's Association, Inc P.O. Box 22786 Rochester, New York 14692 mcvfa.ny@gmail.com